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2024 Marmma Mia Cast Schedute

ALL conflicts are due to Mrs. Brady at bradyr@southmoreland.net by January 1, 2024.
Any additional absences/late arrivals/early dismissals must be communicated to
Mrs. Brady prior to the start of rehearsal (preferably the day prior unless an emergency).

‘FULL CAST” includes the following students:
Faith T., Bri P, Claire L., Audrey J., Molly R., Izzy K., Christopher H., Dean D., Nolan B.,
Chad L., Will M., Connor C., Keira B., Isabella J., Caylin R., Taylor C., Mia J., Alexa P,,
Logan R., Lily S., Bre Z., Gwen A., Caleigh B., Madison C., Sarah D., Danielle D.,
Madison G., Amelia G., Danica J., Kaleb K., Lanie M., Emma S., Olivia W.

Wednesday, January 3 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 1:Scene 6 + “Super Trouper”
o Called: Faith T., Bri P., Claire L.
Thursday, January 4 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 2:Scene 7 + “Take A Chance On Me”
o Called: Claire L., Dean D.

Monday, January 8 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 1:Scene 4 + "Chiquitita”
o Called: Faith T., Bri P., Claire L.
Tuesday, January 9 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e “Honey, Honey”
o Called: Logan R., Chad L., Will M., Keira B.
Wednesday, January 10 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act1: Scene 1 + “| Have a Dream” + “Honey, Honey”
o Called: Audrey J., Molly R., Izzy K., Logan R., Chad L., Will M., Keira B.

Tuesday, January 16 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e “Prologue”
o Called: Logan R., Chad L., Will M., Keira B., Caylin R., Isabella J.
e Act 1:Scene 3 + “Thank You For The Music” + “Name of the Game”
o Called: Nolan B., Christopher H., Dean D., Audrey J.
Wednesday, January 17 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 1: Scene 5 + “Lay All Your Love”
o Called: Chad L., Audrey J., Logan R., Will M., Connor C., Kaleb K., Nolan B.,
Christopher H., Dean D.
Thursday, January 18 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Music Rehearsal: Sopranos
Saturday, January 20 - 9:00am-1:00pm
e Act 1:Scene 7 + “Gimme Gimme” AND Dance Review
o Called: Full Cast
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Monday, January 22 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Music Rehearsal: Altos
Tuesday, January 23 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
¢ “‘Mamma Mia”
o Called: Full Cast
Wednesday, January 24 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e “Mamma Mia”
o Called: Full Cast

Monday, January 29 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Music Rehearsal: Tenors/Basses
Tuesday, January 30 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e “Dancing Queen”
o Called: Faith T., Bri P., Claire L., Caylin R., Isabella J., Keira B.
Wednesday, January 31 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e “Dancing Queen”
o Called: Full Cast (except Nolan B., Christopher H., Dean D)
Saturday, February 3 - 9:00am-1:00pm
e Act 1:Scene 8 + “Voulez Vous”
o Called: Full Cast

Monday, February 5 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Music Rehearsal: ALL
o Called: Full Cast
Tuesday, February 6 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 1: Scene 2 + “Money, Money, Money”
o Called: Full Cast (except Nolan B., Christopher H., Dean D.)
Wednesday, February 7 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 1: Scene 2 + “Money, Money, Money”
o Called: Full Cast (except Nolan B., Christopher H., Dean D)
Thursday, February 8 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e RunAct1
o Called: Full Cast
Saturday, February 10 - 9:00am-1:00pm
e Run Act 1 DANCE NUMBERS
o Called: Full Cast *may dismiss larger groups before 1:00pm*

Monday, February 12 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Music Rehearsal: All
o Called: Full Cast
Tuesday, February 13 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 2:Scene 1 + “One of Us” + “SOS”
o Called: Christopher H., Faith T., Audrey J., Will M., Connor C., Chad L.
Wednesday, February 14 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
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e Act 2:Scene 5 + “Slipping Through My Fingers” + Act 2:Scene 6 + “Winner Takes It All”
o Called: Faith T., Keira B., Audrey J., Christopher H.
Thursday, February 15 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 2:Scene 8 + “| Do...I Do” + “| Have a Dream Reprise”
o Called: Full Cast

Tuesday, February 20 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 2:Scene 2 + “Does Your Mother Know”
o Called: Bri P., Will M., Molly R., Nolan B., Izzy K., Connor C., Claire L., Dean D.,
Featured Dancers, Dynamo Dancers
Wednesday, February 21 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 2:Scene 2 + “Does Your Mother Know”
o Called: Bri P., Will M., Molly R., Nolan B., Izzy K., Connor C., Claire L., Dean D.,
Featured Dancers, Dynamo Dancers
Thursday, February 22 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e “Under Attack”/Cleanup
o Called: Full Cast
Saturday, February 24 - 9:00am-1:00pm
e “Under Attack”
o Called: Full Cast

Monday, February 26 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Dance Review
o Called: Full Cast
Tuesday, February 27 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 2:Scene3 + “Knowing Me, Knowing You”
o Called: Audrey J., Chad L., Christopher H., Kiera B., Logan R.
Wednesday, February 28 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Act 2:Scene 4 + “Our Last Summer”
o Called: Nolan B., Faith T., Kiera B., Chad L.
Thursday, February 29 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e RunAct2
o Called: Full Cast

Monday, March 4 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e RunAct1
o Called: Full Cast
Tuesday, March 5 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e RunAct2
o Called: Full Cast
Wednesday, March 6 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
e Sitzprobe
o Called: Full Cast and Pit
Thursday, March 7 - 5:30pm-9:00pm
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e Run Full Show
o Called: Full Cast/Crew/Pit

Saturday, March 9, 2024 9:30am-2:30pm

e FULL RUN - Full Cast, Orch and Staff
9:30am-11:45am - Warmup/Run Act 1
12:00pm-12:45pm - Lunch by SHSMTB
12:45pm-2:30pm - Run Act 2
Called: Full Cast/Crew/Pit

o O O O

Monday, March 11, 2024
e FULL CAST + CREW REHEARSAL
o Dinner @ 4:00pm by SHSMTB
o Run from 5:00-??
o Called: Full Cast/Crew/Pit
Tuesday, March 12, 2024
e FULL CAST + CREW REHEARSAL
o Dinner @ 4:00pm by SHSMTB
o Run from 5:00-??
o Called: Full Cast/Crew/Pit
Wednesday, March 13, 2024
e In-School Dress Rehearsal
o Called: Full Cast
o No evening rehearsal

2024 SHS Production of Mamma Mia!
More details will be announced with the Performance Week Schedule.

Thursday, March 14, 2024 Show at 7pm, Doors open at 6:30pm
Friday, March 15, 2024 Show at 7pm, Doors open at 6:30pm
Saturday, March 16, 2024 Show at 7pm, Doors open at 6:30pm
Sunday, March 17, 2024 Show at 2pm, Doors open at 1:30pm
e Librettos are due (clean and erased) at the close of show on Sunday, March 17, 2024
e Set strike will happen after the performance. Please plan to be available until 8-8:30pm,
more details TBA with Performance Week Schedule.

Tentative SHS Music Theatre Booster (SHSMTB) Meetings: 7pm SHS Student Union
e Monday, January 8, 2024- A PARENT/GUARDIAN for each student is asked to attend!
e Monday, February 5, 2024

e Monday, March 4, 2024

Pending Items:
e Cast Party will be announced by the SHSMTB at a later date!
e Character Brunch and Set Build Dates will be on one of the open Saturdays, info TBA
e SSD Board Preview and/or SSD School Visits: Tentative TBA



